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Garais krauls
Riga, 14.01.2022.

1 - Piektdiena, 2022. gada 14. janvāris 14.01.2022 - 16:45

Event 1 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
14.01.2022 - 16:45 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts

2009 and younger

1. BEZDŅIKOVS Vasilijs 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 3:14.44 133
50m: 40.66 40.66 100m: 1:31.11 50.45 150m: 2:23.62 52.51 200m: 3:14.44 50.82

2008 and older

1. POIKANS Roberts 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 3:15.28 131
50m: 38.75 38.75 100m: 1:28.20 49.45 150m: 2:22.99 54.79 200m: 3:15.28 52.29

2. PETROVS Arsenijs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 3:18.89 124
50m: 42.25 42.25 100m: 1:33.21 50.96 150m: 2:28.11 54.90 200m: 3:18.89 50.78

3. MIHAILOVS Vladislavs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 3:27.99 109
50m: 44.08 44.08 100m: 1:38.23 54.15 150m: 2:34.49 56.26 200m: 3:27.99 53.50

Event 2 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
14.01.2022 - 16:47 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts

2009 and younger

1. FISMANS Davids 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 7:15.39 115
50m: 41.31 41.31 150m: 2:29.81 56.24 250m: 4:23.18 57.01 350m: 6:16.17 54.87

100m: 1:33.57 52.26 200m: 3:26.17 56.36 300m: 5:21.30 58.12 400m: 7:15.39 59.22

2. GRINKO Artjoms 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 8:03.75 84
50m: 50.00 50.00 150m: 2:50.63 1:02.68 250m: 4:55.14 1:02.11 350m: 7:02.62 1:03.19

100m: 1:47.95 57.95 200m: 3:53.03 1:02.40 300m: 5:59.43 1:04.29 400m: 8:03.75 1:01.13

2008 and older

1. NIPERS Veniamins 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 7:33.54 102
50m: 48.77 48.77 150m: 2:45.66 59.88 250m: 4:44.52 58.83 350m: 6:40.12 58.13

100m: 1:45.78 57.01 200m: 3:45.69 1:00.03 300m: 5:41.99 57.47 400m: 7:33.54 53.42
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Event 3 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
14.01.2022 - 16:51 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts

2009 and younger

1. BILENSKA Jasmine 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 13:11.86 221
50m: 42.36 42.36 250m: 3:53.88 49.79 450m: 7:14.24 52.13 650m: 10:38.32 51.39

100m: 1:27.94 45.58 300m: 4:42.69 48.81 500m: 8:04.87 50.63 700m: 11:29.79 51.47
150m: 2:15.79 47.85 350m: 5:32.06 49.37 550m: 8:56.05 51.18 750m: 12:19.49 49.70
200m: 3:04.09 48.30 400m: 6:22.11 50.05 600m: 9:46.93 50.88 800m: 13:11.86 52.37

2. SEVCENKO Marta 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 15:14.50 144
50m: 45.14 45.14 250m: 4:31.02 59.27 450m: 8:30.39 59.02 650m: 12:23.81 57.75

100m: 1:36.88 51.74 300m: 5:31.54 1:00.52 500m: 9:29.19 58.80 700m: 13:20.33 56.52
150m: 2:32.17 55.29 350m: 6:31.59 1:00.05 550m: 10:27.96 58.77 750m: 14:21.26 1:00.93
200m: 3:31.75 59.58 400m: 7:31.37 59.78 600m: 11:26.06 58.10 800m: 15:14.50 53.24

2008 and older

1. MALUKA Ieva 03 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 8:57.12 710
50m: 30.95 30.95 250m: 2:44.41 33.62 450m: 5:00.43 34.18 650m: 7:16.75 33.85

100m: 1:04.25 33.30 300m: 3:18.37 33.96 500m: 5:34.50 34.07 700m: 7:50.96 34.21
150m: 1:37.67 33.42 350m: 3:52.10 33.73 550m: 6:08.76 34.26 750m: 8:24.36 33.40
200m: 2:10.79 33.12 400m: 4:26.25 34.15 600m: 6:42.90 34.14 800m: 8:57.12 32.76

2. OZOLA Elizabete Paula 04 RBJSS Ridzene 2 9:43.33 554
50m: 32.29 32.29 250m: 3:00.05 36.86 450m: 5:28.16 37.04 650m: 7:56.20 36.72

100m: 1:08.64 36.35 300m: 3:37.06 37.01 500m: 6:05.31 37.15 700m: 8:33.08 36.88
150m: 1:46.02 37.38 350m: 4:14.11 37.05 550m: 6:42.68 37.37 750m: 9:09.53 36.45
200m: 2:23.19 37.17 400m: 4:51.12 37.01 600m: 7:19.48 36.80 800m: 9:43.33 33.80

3. BAUMANE Petra Aleksandra 06 RBJSS Ridzene 1 9:43.55 554
50m: 32.77 32.77 250m: 3:02.35 37.26 450m: 5:30.78 36.96 650m: 7:58.42 37.19

100m: 1:10.05 37.28 300m: 3:39.55 37.20 500m: 6:07.59 36.81 700m: 8:34.68 36.26
150m: 1:47.52 37.47 350m: 4:16.52 36.97 550m: 6:44.47 36.88 750m: 9:11.01 36.33
200m: 2:25.09 37.57 400m: 4:53.82 37.30 600m: 7:21.23 36.76 800m: 9:43.55 32.54

4. FERSTA Elizabete 04 RBJSS Ridzene 2 10:28.90 442
50m: 34.96 34.96 250m: 3:12.52 39.90 450m: 5:52.75 40.01 650m: 8:33.65 39.90

100m: 1:13.67 38.71 300m: 3:52.50 39.98 500m: 6:32.98 40.23 700m: 9:13.34 39.69
150m: 1:53.16 39.49 350m: 4:32.42 39.92 550m: 7:13.40 40.42 750m: 9:51.55 38.21
200m: 2:32.62 39.46 400m: 5:12.74 40.32 600m: 7:53.75 40.35 800m: 10:28.90 37.35

5. BERZINA Daniela 05 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 10:37.10 425
50m: 34.64 34.64 250m: 3:18.11 40.89 450m: 6:01.62 40.87 650m: 8:42.86 39.77

100m: 1:15.01 40.37 300m: 3:59.23 41.12 500m: 6:42.30 40.68 700m: 9:22.64 39.78
150m: 1:55.69 40.68 350m: 4:39.76 40.53 550m: 7:23.26 40.96 750m: 10:02.05 39.41
200m: 2:37.22 41.53 400m: 5:20.75 40.99 600m: 8:03.09 39.83 800m: 10:37.10 35.05

6. PETROVA Polina 04 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 10:37.60 424
50m: 35.06 35.06 250m: 3:15.70 40.28 450m: 5:57.71 40.51 650m: 8:40.00 40.40

100m: 1:14.58 39.52 300m: 3:56.51 40.81 500m: 6:38.38 40.67 700m: 9:20.51 40.51
150m: 1:55.05 40.47 350m: 4:37.04 40.53 550m: 7:18.98 40.60 750m: 10:00.47 39.96
200m: 2:35.42 40.37 400m: 5:17.20 40.16 600m: 7:59.60 40.62 800m: 10:37.60 37.13

7. SAULITE Sindija 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 10:51.86 397
50m: 34.59 34.59 250m: 3:17.13 41.11 450m: 6:03.98 40.82 650m: 8:50.60 41.29

100m: 1:13.86 39.27 300m: 3:58.64 41.51 500m: 6:45.33 41.35 700m: 9:32.58 41.98
150m: 1:54.54 40.68 350m: 4:40.98 42.34 550m: 7:27.38 42.05 750m: 10:14.14 41.56
200m: 2:36.02 41.48 400m: 5:23.16 42.18 600m: 8:09.31 41.93 800m: 10:51.86 37.72
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Event 3, Women, 800m Freestyle, 2008 and older

Rank YB Time Pts

8. OVSIANNIKOVA Veronika 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 10:52.22 396
50m: 35.03 35.03 250m: 3:20.63 41.64 450m: 6:05.81 40.80 650m: 8:50.09 40.42

100m: 1:15.28 40.25 300m: 4:02.31 41.68 500m: 6:47.54 41.73 700m: 9:31.52 41.43
150m: 1:57.05 41.77 350m: 4:44.14 41.83 550m: 7:28.53 40.99 750m: 10:13.68 42.16
200m: 2:38.99 41.94 400m: 5:25.01 40.87 600m: 8:09.67 41.14 800m: 10:52.22 38.54

9. APSITE Nikola Silvija 04 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 10:54.53 392
50m: 37.69 37.69 250m: 3:23.69 41.32 450m: 6:10.94 41.95 650m: 8:57.65 41.37

100m: 1:19.40 41.71 300m: 4:05.08 41.39 500m: 6:52.19 41.25 700m: 9:39.38 41.73
150m: 2:00.72 41.32 350m: 4:46.52 41.44 550m: 7:34.10 41.91 750m: 10:19.67 40.29
200m: 2:42.37 41.65 400m: 5:28.99 42.47 600m: 8:16.28 42.18 800m: 10:54.53 34.86

10. VALKOVSKA Marta 04 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 10:54.59 392
50m: 35.61 35.61 250m: 3:20.76 41.43 450m: 6:06.40 41.09 650m: 8:52.41 41.88

100m: 1:16.45 40.84 300m: 4:02.31 41.55 500m: 6:47.30 40.90 700m: 9:34.40 41.99
150m: 1:57.79 41.34 350m: 4:44.02 41.71 550m: 7:28.74 41.44 750m: 10:15.86 41.46
200m: 2:39.33 41.54 400m: 5:25.31 41.29 600m: 8:10.53 41.79 800m: 10:54.59 38.73

11. DZENISA Emilija 05 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 10:58.96 384
50m: 36.83 36.83 250m: 3:21.61 41.95 450m: 6:08.91 41.36 650m: 8:58.50 41.66

100m: 1:17.34 40.51 300m: 4:03.30 41.69 500m: 6:51.55 42.64 700m: 9:39.96 41.46
150m: 1:58.71 41.37 350m: 4:45.25 41.95 550m: 7:34.43 42.88 750m: 10:21.07 41.11
200m: 2:39.66 40.95 400m: 5:27.55 42.30 600m: 8:16.84 42.41 800m: 10:58.96 37.89

12. SIRJAJEVA Arina 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 11:00.60 382
50m: 33.17 33.17 250m: 3:18.23 41.66 450m: 6:06.35 42.29 650m: 8:56.51 42.58

100m: 1:13.26 40.09 300m: 4:00.18 41.95 500m: 6:48.73 42.38 700m: 9:38.71 42.20
150m: 1:54.48 41.22 350m: 4:41.91 41.73 550m: 7:31.47 42.74 750m: 10:19.50 40.79
200m: 2:36.57 42.09 400m: 5:24.06 42.15 600m: 8:13.93 42.46 800m: 11:00.60 41.10

13. SIRMA Dzenifera 08 RBJSS Ridzene 1 11:08.84 368
50m: 36.94 36.94 250m: 3:25.60 42.24 450m: 6:15.60 42.23 650m: 9:05.50 42.43

100m: 1:18.38 41.44 300m: 4:08.40 42.80 500m: 6:57.92 42.32 700m: 9:47.25 41.75
150m: 2:00.59 42.21 350m: 4:50.99 42.59 550m: 7:40.30 42.38 750m: 10:28.87 41.62
200m: 2:43.36 42.77 400m: 5:33.37 42.38 600m: 8:23.07 42.77 800m: 11:08.84 39.97

14. KLAVA Evelina 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 11:25.70 341
50m: 37.29 37.29 250m: 3:27.10 43.11 450m: 6:21.79 44.04 650m: 9:18.29 43.84

100m: 1:18.88 41.59 300m: 4:10.31 43.21 500m: 7:06.06 44.27 700m: 10:01.95 43.66
150m: 2:01.34 42.46 350m: 4:54.23 43.92 550m: 7:50.71 44.65 750m: 10:44.93 42.98
200m: 2:43.99 42.65 400m: 5:37.75 43.52 600m: 8:34.45 43.74 800m: 11:25.70 40.77

15. GULBE Liva 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 11:43.95 315
50m: 36.53 36.53 250m: 3:28.26 44.60 450m: 6:27.45 44.88 650m: 9:32.91 46.44

100m: 1:17.47 40.94 300m: 4:12.42 44.16 500m: 7:13.30 45.85 700m: 10:18.95 46.04
150m: 2:00.69 43.22 350m: 4:57.46 45.04 550m: 7:58.93 45.63 750m: 11:02.76 43.81
200m: 2:43.66 42.97 400m: 5:42.57 45.11 600m: 8:46.47 47.54 800m: 11:43.95 41.19

16. PARUPE Liva 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 12:07.25 286
50m: 38.04 38.04 250m: 3:39.51 46.05 450m: 6:46.49 46.71 650m: 9:54.25 47.14

100m: 1:21.59 43.55 300m: 4:26.47 46.96 500m: 7:33.19 46.70 700m: 10:41.01 46.76
150m: 2:07.34 45.75 350m: 5:12.82 46.35 550m: 8:20.42 47.23 750m: 11:24.08 43.07
200m: 2:53.46 46.12 400m: 5:59.78 46.96 600m: 9:07.11 46.69 800m: 12:07.25 43.17

17. LOITERSTEINE Evelina 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 12:29.61 261
50m: 39.64 39.64 250m: 3:47.35 47.49 450m: 6:58.94 47.62 650m: 10:11.73 48.12

100m: 1:25.34 45.70 300m: 4:35.26 47.91 500m: 7:47.98 49.04 700m: 10:59.11 47.38
150m: 2:12.65 47.31 350m: 5:24.01 48.75 550m: 8:35.78 47.80 750m: 11:45.97 46.86
200m: 2:59.86 47.21 400m: 6:11.32 47.31 600m: 9:23.61 47.83 800m: 12:29.61 43.64
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Event 3, Women, 800m Freestyle, 2008 and older

Rank YB Time Pts

18. KALVISKE Annija 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 12:36.61 254
50m: 39.94 39.94 250m: 3:49.98 48.28 450m: 7:03.04 48.55 650m: 10:17.27 48.53

100m: 1:25.61 45.67 300m: 4:38.03 48.05 500m: 7:51.35 48.31 700m: 11:05.53 48.26
150m: 2:13.62 48.01 350m: 5:26.22 48.19 550m: 8:40.58 49.23 750m: 11:53.07 47.54
200m: 3:01.70 48.08 400m: 6:14.49 48.27 600m: 9:28.74 48.16 800m: 12:36.61 43.54

19. BALODE Katrina 05 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 12:55.43 236
50m: 42.43 42.43 250m: 3:55.92 49.52 450m: 7:14.21 49.19 650m: 10:30.36 48.95

100m: 1:30.20 47.77 300m: 4:45.53 49.61 500m: 8:04.07 49.86 700m: 11:19.25 48.89
150m: 2:18.19 47.99 350m: 5:35.23 49.70 550m: 8:52.74 48.67 750m: 12:06.03 46.78
200m: 3:06.40 48.21 400m: 6:25.02 49.79 600m: 9:41.41 48.67 800m: 12:55.43 49.40

20. GADMANE Herta 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 12:59.03 232
50m: 39.21 39.21 250m: 3:46.36 50.04 450m: 7:07.74 51.49 650m: 10:32.23 50.79

100m: 1:22.62 43.41 300m: 4:35.87 49.51 500m: 7:57.95 50.21 700m: 11:22.35 50.12
150m: 2:08.71 46.09 350m: 5:26.18 50.31 550m: 8:49.80 51.85 750m: 12:09.21 46.86
200m: 2:56.32 47.61 400m: 6:16.25 50.07 600m: 9:41.44 51.64 800m: 12:59.03 49.82

21. HERMANE Sintija 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 13:10.06 223
50m: 41.05 41.05 250m: 3:57.55 50.84 450m: 7:21.32 51.46 650m: 10:44.87 50.95

100m: 1:26.77 45.72 300m: 4:48.24 50.69 500m: 8:12.24 50.92 700m: 11:35.35 50.48
150m: 2:16.10 49.33 350m: 5:39.08 50.84 550m: 9:03.16 50.92 750m: 12:24.81 49.46
200m: 3:06.71 50.61 400m: 6:29.86 50.78 600m: 9:53.92 50.76 800m: 13:10.06 45.25

22. SALAKA Emilija 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 13:12.25 221
50m: 40.73 40.73 250m: 3:56.87 50.03 450m: 7:22.22 52.06 650m: 10:43.65 48.53

100m: 1:27.84 47.11 300m: 4:47.86 50.99 500m: 8:14.30 52.08 700m: 11:31.98 48.33
150m: 2:16.84 49.00 350m: 5:39.11 51.25 550m: 9:04.17 49.87 750m: 12:22.35 50.37
200m: 3:06.84 50.00 400m: 6:30.16 51.05 600m: 9:55.12 50.95 800m: 13:12.25 49.90

DNS VIENTIESA Liene 05 RBJSS Ridzene 1
DNS LOCANE Alise 05 RBJSS Ridzene 1
DNS SARTA Mare 04 RBJSS Ridzene 2

WDR MICKEVICA Sofija 03 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
WDR DOBRININA Anastasija 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
WDR IVUSKANE Liva 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

Event 4 Men, 800m Freestyle Open
14.01.2022 - 17:57 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts

2009 and younger

1. LOBANS Deniss 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 13:32.16 162
50m: 40.96 40.96 250m: 4:01.93 48.66 450m: 7:32.05 53.44 650m: 11:02.14 52.60

100m: 1:30.22 49.26 300m: 4:53.40 51.47 500m: 8:24.10 52.05 700m: 11:55.65 53.51
150m: 2:21.29 51.07 350m: 5:46.40 53.00 550m: 9:17.19 53.09 750m: 12:48.88 53.23
200m: 3:13.27 51.98 400m: 6:38.61 52.21 600m: 10:09.54 52.35 800m: 13:32.16 43.28

2. POPOVS Andrejs 11 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 13:43.64 156
50m: 42.31 42.31 250m: 4:11.71 52.12 450m: 7:45.33 50.26 650m: 11:16.27 50.61

100m: 1:32.20 49.89 300m: 5:08.18 56.47 500m: 8:40.35 55.02 700m: 12:08.92 52.65
150m: 2:23.50 51.30 350m: 6:01.91 53.73 550m: 9:32.34 51.99 750m: 12:59.69 50.77
200m: 3:19.59 56.09 400m: 6:55.07 53.16 600m: 10:25.66 53.32 800m: 13:43.64 43.95
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Event 4, Boys, 800m Freestyle, 2009 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

3. GOLUBEVS Jurijs 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 13:52.88 150
50m: 43.65 43.65 250m: 4:11.96 52.92 450m: 7:46.25 53.12 650m: 11:20.40 54.25

100m: 1:33.06 49.41 300m: 5:05.95 53.99 500m: 8:39.92 53.67 700m: 12:12.43 52.03
150m: 2:25.33 52.27 350m: 6:00.53 54.58 550m: 9:32.63 52.71 750m: 13:03.38 50.95
200m: 3:19.04 53.71 400m: 6:53.13 52.60 600m: 10:26.15 53.52 800m: 13:52.88 49.50

4. ALEKSEJEVS Nikita 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 14:43.92 126
50m: 43.43 43.43 250m: 4:19.16 55.90 450m: 8:07.26 57.80 650m: 11:57.32 57.49

100m: 1:33.57 50.14 300m: 5:15.51 56.35 500m: 9:04.83 57.57 700m: 12:55.52 58.20
150m: 2:27.87 54.30 350m: 6:12.28 56.77 550m: 10:02.32 57.49 750m: 13:52.16 56.64
200m: 3:23.26 55.39 400m: 7:09.46 57.18 600m: 10:59.83 57.51 800m: 14:43.92 51.76

YOB 2007 - 2008

1. LEIMANIS Olivers 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 10:06.54 390
50m: 31.98 31.98 250m: 3:04.87 39.80 450m: 5:39.73 38.06 650m: 8:16.31 39.33

100m: 1:08.15 36.17 300m: 3:43.76 38.89 500m: 6:17.50 37.77 700m: 8:54.97 38.66
150m: 1:46.22 38.07 350m: 4:22.14 38.38 550m: 6:56.79 39.29 750m: 9:33.77 38.80
200m: 2:25.07 38.85 400m: 5:01.67 39.53 600m: 7:36.98 40.19 800m: 10:06.54 32.77

2. ZINKEVICS Rihards 07 RBJSS Ridzene 1 10:34.29 341
50m: 33.20 33.20 250m: 3:13.52 41.60 450m: 5:58.24 41.09 650m: 8:42.48 40.72

100m: 1:11.94 38.74 300m: 3:55.20 41.68 500m: 6:39.60 41.36 700m: 9:23.01 40.53
150m: 1:51.39 39.45 350m: 4:36.32 41.12 550m: 7:20.83 41.23 750m: 10:00.57 37.56
200m: 2:31.92 40.53 400m: 5:17.15 40.83 600m: 8:01.76 40.93 800m: 10:34.29 33.72

3. VITOLS Reinis 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 11:01.12 301
50m: 32.86 32.86 250m: 3:14.18 41.32 450m: 6:02.69 42.36 650m: 8:53.58 42.53

100m: 1:10.92 38.06 300m: 3:55.93 41.75 500m: 6:45.53 42.84 700m: 9:36.57 42.99
150m: 1:51.20 40.28 350m: 4:38.50 42.57 550m: 7:28.44 42.91 750m: 10:18.77 42.20
200m: 2:32.86 41.66 400m: 5:20.33 41.83 600m: 8:11.05 42.61 800m: 11:01.12 42.35

4. KUCERUKS Sebastians 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 11:11.96 287
50m: 35.87 35.87 250m: 3:22.62 43.18 450m: 6:15.54 42.94 650m: 9:08.39 42.91

100m: 1:15.59 39.72 300m: 4:05.88 43.26 500m: 6:58.70 43.16 700m: 9:51.54 43.15
150m: 1:57.55 41.96 350m: 4:49.25 43.37 550m: 7:42.14 43.44 750m: 10:34.65 43.11
200m: 2:39.44 41.89 400m: 5:32.60 43.35 600m: 8:25.48 43.34 800m: 11:11.96 37.31

5. ZAICEVS Aleksandrs 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 11:13.56 285
50m: 35.71 35.71 250m: 3:24.84 42.76 450m: 6:16.11 42.89 650m: 9:11.23 43.52

100m: 1:16.63 40.92 300m: 4:07.82 42.98 500m: 6:59.61 43.50 700m: 9:54.93 43.70
150m: 1:59.43 42.80 350m: 4:51.09 43.27 550m: 7:43.27 43.66 750m: 10:38.53 43.60
200m: 2:42.08 42.65 400m: 5:33.22 42.13 600m: 8:27.71 44.44 800m: 11:13.56 35.03

6. ROZE Roberts 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 11:14.31 284
50m: 36.04 36.04 250m: 3:22.69 42.53 450m: 6:17.07 43.67 650m: 9:10.25 43.09

100m: 1:16.41 40.37 300m: 4:06.00 43.31 500m: 6:59.77 42.70 700m: 9:54.05 43.80
150m: 1:57.97 41.56 350m: 4:49.42 43.42 550m: 7:43.25 43.48 750m: 10:37.14 43.09
200m: 2:40.16 42.19 400m: 5:33.40 43.98 600m: 8:27.16 43.91 800m: 11:14.31 37.17

7. VIKSNE Gustavs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 11:36.38 258
50m: 37.56 37.56 250m: 3:32.99 44.57 450m: 6:31.35 44.81 650m: 9:30.18 44.43

100m: 1:19.88 42.32 300m: 4:17.54 44.55 500m: 7:16.44 45.09 700m: 10:14.19 44.01
150m: 2:03.88 44.00 350m: 5:02.03 44.49 550m: 8:00.85 44.41 750m: 10:57.64 43.45
200m: 2:48.42 44.54 400m: 5:46.54 44.51 600m: 8:45.75 44.90 800m: 11:36.38 38.74



Splash Meet Manager, 11.71436 Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia 14.01.2022 20:45 - Page 6

Garais krauls
Riga, 14.01.2022.

Event 4, Boys, 800m Freestyle, YOB 2007 - 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

8. KIRJANOVS Nikita 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 11:39.87 254
50m: 36.59 36.59 250m: 3:33.66 45.28 450m: 6:33.08 45.12 650m: 9:34.28 45.04

100m: 1:18.96 42.37 300m: 4:17.86 44.20 500m: 7:18.61 45.53 700m: 10:18.46 44.18
150m: 2:03.52 44.56 350m: 5:02.86 45.00 550m: 8:04.03 45.42 750m: 10:59.57 41.11
200m: 2:48.38 44.86 400m: 5:47.96 45.10 600m: 8:49.24 45.21 800m: 11:39.87 40.30

9. BAUMANIS Daniels 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 12:02.43 231
50m: 36.46 36.46 250m: 3:33.43 45.57 450m: 6:37.87 47.15 650m: 9:44.93 47.41

100m: 1:17.46 41.00 300m: 4:18.57 45.14 500m: 7:24.41 46.54 700m: 10:31.16 46.23
150m: 2:02.40 44.94 350m: 5:04.28 45.71 550m: 8:11.01 46.60 750m: 11:18.00 46.84
200m: 2:47.86 45.46 400m: 5:50.72 46.44 600m: 8:57.52 46.51 800m: 12:02.43 44.43

10. ZORINS Antons 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 12:15.15 219
50m: 38.50 38.50 250m: 3:43.93 47.44 450m: 6:54.22 48.41 650m: 10:04.12 47.25

100m: 1:22.65 44.15 300m: 4:30.55 46.62 500m: 7:41.31 47.09 700m: 10:50.27 46.15
150m: 2:08.59 45.94 350m: 5:18.17 47.62 550m: 8:30.11 48.80 750m: 11:32.57 42.30
200m: 2:56.49 47.90 400m: 6:05.81 47.64 600m: 9:16.87 46.76 800m: 12:15.15 42.58

11. JAKOVLEVS Tihons 07 PS Riga 12:24.44 211
50m: 36.81 36.81 250m: 3:39.19 47.53 450m: 6:47.73 47.17 650m: 10:03.58 49.71

100m: 1:18.89 42.08 300m: 4:25.80 46.61 500m: 7:35.69 47.96 700m: 10:52.56 48.98
150m: 2:03.75 44.86 350m: 5:14.26 48.46 550m: 8:24.27 48.58 750m: 11:40.05 47.49
200m: 2:51.66 47.91 400m: 6:00.56 46.30 600m: 9:13.87 49.60 800m: 12:24.44 44.39

12. SKUDRA Vilhelms 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 12:58.33 184
50m: 37.25 37.25 250m: 3:44.55 49.48 450m: 7:06.71 51.73 650m: 10:31.85 51.42

100m: 1:20.77 43.52 300m: 4:34.39 49.84 500m: 7:58.52 51.81 700m: 11:22.93 51.08
150m: 2:07.34 46.57 350m: 5:24.17 49.78 550m: 8:49.17 50.65 750m: 12:12.24 49.31
200m: 2:55.07 47.73 400m: 6:14.98 50.81 600m: 9:40.43 51.26 800m: 12:58.33 46.09

13. RUMKOVSKIS Filips 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 13:01.25 182
50m: 39.99 39.99 250m: 4:05.67 52.85 450m: 6:51.93 4.22 650m: 10:22.40 53.92

100m: 1:29.94 49.95 300m: 4:58.67 53.00 500m: 7:40.41 48.48 700m: 11:16.62 54.22
150m: 2:20.93 50.99 350m: 5:52.75 54.08 550m: 8:34.11 53.70 750m: 12:09.56 52.94
200m: 3:12.82 51.89 400m: 6:47.71 54.96 600m: 9:28.48 54.37 800m: 13:01.25 51.69

14. CELMS Gustavs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 13:15.29 173
50m: 38.28 38.28 250m: 3:58.36 51.00 450m: 7:25.11 51.25 650m: 10:52.45 50.70

100m: 1:26.42 48.14 300m: 4:50.36 52.00 500m: 8:17.09 51.98 700m: 11:44.78 52.33
150m: 2:16.50 50.08 350m: 5:41.86 51.50 550m: 9:09.57 52.48 750m: 12:32.72 47.94
200m: 3:07.36 50.86 400m: 6:33.86 52.00 600m: 10:01.75 52.18 800m: 13:15.29 42.57

15. PARFJONOVS Georgijs 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 13:24.18 167
50m: 38.70 38.70 250m: 3:48.76 50.57 450m: 7:19.18 54.38 650m: 10:53.88 52.13

100m: 1:23.12 44.42 300m: 4:40.03 51.27 500m: 8:14.00 54.82 700m: 11:42.61 48.73
150m: 2:09.36 46.24 350m: 5:31.97 51.94 550m: 9:07.76 53.76 750m: 12:36.71 54.10
200m: 2:58.19 48.83 400m: 6:24.80 52.83 600m: 10:01.75 53.99 800m: 13:24.18 47.47

16. SMIRNOVS Deniss 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 13:34.65 161
50m: 39.86 39.86 250m: 4:00.16 53.04 450m: 7:31.74 53.96 650m: 11:04.79 53.21

100m: 1:27.66 47.80 300m: 4:52.06 51.90 500m: 8:24.97 53.23 700m: 11:57.29 52.50
150m: 2:16.42 48.76 350m: 5:44.47 52.41 550m: 9:18.40 53.43 750m: 12:47.87 50.58
200m: 3:07.12 50.70 400m: 6:37.78 53.31 600m: 10:11.58 53.18 800m: 13:34.65 46.78

17. BELOVS Georgijs 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 13:52.95 150
50m: 42.35 42.35 250m: 4:08.86 52.68 450m: 7:43.61 54.11 650m: 11:14.04 52.63

100m: 1:30.89 48.54 300m: 5:01.66 52.80 500m: 8:36.32 52.71 700m: 12:06.76 52.72
150m: 2:23.59 52.70 350m: 5:55.27 53.61 550m: 9:28.54 52.22 750m: 13:00.14 53.38
200m: 3:16.18 52.59 400m: 6:49.50 54.23 600m: 10:21.41 52.87 800m: 13:52.95 52.81
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18. PARFJONOVS Dmitrijs 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 13:55.66 149
50m: 39.97 39.97 250m: 3:57.32 53.21 450m: 7:34.98 55.35 650m: 11:13.29 54.58

100m: 1:25.60 45.63 300m: 4:51.56 54.24 500m: 8:29.95 54.97 700m: 12:08.18 54.89
150m: 2:13.75 48.15 350m: 5:45.07 53.51 550m: 9:23.77 53.82 750m: 13:02.10 53.92
200m: 3:04.11 50.36 400m: 6:39.63 54.56 600m: 10:18.71 54.94 800m: 13:55.66 53.56

19. CUMAKOVS Zahars 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 14:04.32 144
50m: 41.60 41.60 250m: 4:05.17 54.11 450m: 7:45.49 55.22 650m: 11:29.64 56.21

100m: 1:29.67 48.07 300m: 5:00.16 54.99 500m: 8:41.11 55.62 700m: 12:24.33 54.69
150m: 2:20.44 50.77 350m: 5:54.31 54.15 550m: 9:37.61 56.50 750m: 13:16.95 52.62
200m: 3:11.06 50.62 400m: 6:50.27 55.96 600m: 10:33.43 55.82 800m: 14:04.32 47.37

20. ALEKSEJEVS Artjoms 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 14:09.85 142
50m: 40.98 40.98 250m: 4:07.76 54.54 450m: 7:51.35 56.10 650m: 11:34.08 56.09

100m: 1:29.45 48.47 300m: 5:03.14 55.38 500m: 8:47.28 55.93 700m: 12:28.97 54.89
150m: 2:20.36 50.91 350m: 5:59.74 56.60 550m: 9:42.31 55.03 750m: 13:22.93 53.96
200m: 3:13.22 52.86 400m: 6:55.25 55.51 600m: 10:37.99 55.68 800m: 14:09.85 46.92

21. OZEGOVS Dmitrijs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 15:06.16 117
50m: 42.37 42.37 250m: 4:22.55 57.76 450m: 8:20.44 1:00.45 650m: 12:16.00 57.84

100m: 1:31.91 49.54 300m: 5:20.33 57.78 500m: 9:19.75 59.31 700m: 13:15.57 59.57
150m: 2:26.25 54.34 350m: 6:20.46 1:00.13 550m: 10:18.69 58.94 750m: 14:13.84 58.27
200m: 3:24.79 58.54 400m: 7:19.99 59.53 600m: 11:18.16 59.47 800m: 15:06.16 52.32

WDR DANGA Davis Ernests 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins
WDR OPALEVS Tomass 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

2006 and older

1. KRUZE Arturs 04 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 9:11.75 519
50m: 28.74 28.74 250m: 2:43.29 34.42 450m: 5:02.31 34.56 650m: 7:26.98 36.02

100m: 1:01.36 32.62 300m: 3:17.60 34.31 500m: 5:38.14 35.83 700m: 8:03.34 36.36
150m: 1:34.79 33.43 350m: 3:52.21 34.61 550m: 6:14.11 35.97 750m: 8:38.97 35.63
200m: 2:08.87 34.08 400m: 4:27.75 35.54 600m: 6:50.96 36.85 800m: 9:11.75 32.78

2. SNIEDZE Ricards Janis 03 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 9:23.35 487
50m: 29.85 29.85 250m: 2:46.72 35.30 450m: 5:09.93 36.28 650m: 7:34.04 35.19

100m: 1:02.85 33.00 300m: 3:22.57 35.85 500m: 5:46.11 36.18 700m: 8:10.36 36.32
150m: 1:36.80 33.95 350m: 3:58.22 35.65 550m: 6:22.60 36.49 750m: 8:48.05 37.69
200m: 2:11.42 34.62 400m: 4:33.65 35.43 600m: 6:58.85 36.25 800m: 9:23.35 35.30

3. PONE Patriks Francis 05 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 9:26.25 480
50m: 30.64 30.64 250m: 2:55.10 37.05 450m: 5:17.46 34.44 650m: 7:41.93 35.90

100m: 1:06.18 35.54 300m: 3:31.18 36.08 500m: 5:53.77 36.31 700m: 8:17.57 35.64
150m: 1:41.49 35.31 350m: 4:07.09 35.91 550m: 6:30.06 36.29 750m: 8:53.07 35.50
200m: 2:18.05 36.56 400m: 4:43.02 35.93 600m: 7:06.03 35.97 800m: 9:26.25 33.18

4. CILEKS Germans 05 RBJSS Ridzene 1 9:31.11 468
50m: 30.12 30.12 250m: 2:50.76 35.76 450m: 5:17.49 36.72 650m: 7:43.61 36.50

100m: 1:04.24 34.12 300m: 3:27.73 36.97 500m: 5:54.31 36.82 700m: 8:20.30 36.69
150m: 1:39.60 35.36 350m: 4:04.31 36.58 550m: 6:30.54 36.23 750m: 8:57.04 36.74
200m: 2:15.00 35.40 400m: 4:40.77 36.46 600m: 7:07.11 36.57 800m: 9:31.11 34.07

5. SAVINOVS Daniils 03 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 9:34.17 460
50m: 29.37 29.37 250m: 2:47.10 35.65 450m: 5:12.08 36.59 650m: 7:43.93 38.35

100m: 1:02.46 33.09 300m: 3:23.16 36.06 500m: 5:49.41 37.33 700m: 8:22.90 38.97
150m: 1:36.88 34.42 350m: 3:58.89 35.73 550m: 6:27.26 37.85 750m: 9:00.83 37.93
200m: 2:11.45 34.57 400m: 4:35.49 36.60 600m: 7:05.58 38.32 800m: 9:34.17 33.34
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6. SUHANOVSKIS Deniss 03 RBJSS Ridzene 1 9:45.83 433
50m: 30.26 30.26 250m: 2:52.72 36.39 450m: 5:21.82 37.71 650m: 7:54.28 38.12

100m: 1:04.89 34.63 300m: 3:29.39 36.67 500m: 5:59.48 37.66 700m: 8:32.61 38.33
150m: 1:40.02 35.13 350m: 4:06.55 37.16 550m: 6:37.74 38.26 750m: 9:10.27 37.66
200m: 2:16.33 36.31 400m: 4:44.11 37.56 600m: 7:16.16 38.42 800m: 9:45.83 35.56

7. REKSTENS Maksims 06 RBJSS Ridzene 1 9:46.00 433
50m: 31.41 31.41 250m: 2:57.56 36.72 450m: 5:25.76 37.70 650m: 7:55.62 37.50

100m: 1:07.24 35.83 300m: 3:33.93 36.37 500m: 6:03.99 38.23 700m: 8:33.16 37.54
150m: 1:43.88 36.64 350m: 4:11.23 37.30 550m: 6:41.02 37.03 750m: 9:10.74 37.58
200m: 2:20.84 36.96 400m: 4:48.06 36.83 600m: 7:18.12 37.10 800m: 9:46.00 35.26

8. EGLITIS Aleksandrs 05 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 10:11.70 380
50m: 31.73 31.73 250m: 2:58.36 38.19 450m: 5:36.18 39.98 650m: 8:17.32 39.61

100m: 1:06.55 34.82 300m: 3:37.17 38.81 500m: 6:15.97 39.79 700m: 8:56.02 38.70
150m: 1:42.05 35.50 350m: 4:16.37 39.20 550m: 6:57.24 41.27 750m: 9:34.77 38.75
200m: 2:20.17 38.12 400m: 4:56.20 39.83 600m: 7:37.71 40.47 800m: 10:11.70 36.93

9. AKOPJANCS Davids 03 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 10:11.74 380
50m: 33.82 33.82 250m: 3:01.56 37.81 450m: 5:35.76 39.29 650m: 8:15.11 40.17

100m: 1:09.31 35.49 300m: 3:39.48 37.92 500m: 6:14.56 38.80 700m: 8:55.50 40.39
150m: 1:46.14 36.83 350m: 4:17.87 38.39 550m: 6:54.69 40.13 750m: 9:34.86 39.36
200m: 2:23.75 37.61 400m: 4:56.47 38.60 600m: 7:34.94 40.25 800m: 10:11.74 36.88

10. GOLOVENKOVS Timofejs 05 RBJSS Ridzene 1 10:14.30 376
50m: 31.12 31.12 250m: 3:05.14 39.34 450m: 5:42.28 38.95 650m: 8:20.81 40.10

100m: 1:08.80 37.68 300m: 3:44.27 39.13 500m: 6:22.10 39.82 700m: 8:56.30 35.49
150m: 1:47.10 38.30 350m: 4:23.29 39.02 550m: 7:01.26 39.16 750m: 9:36.36 40.06
200m: 2:25.80 38.70 400m: 5:03.33 40.04 600m: 7:40.71 39.45 800m: 10:14.30 37.94

11. VILKINS Gusts 06 RBJSS Ridzene 1 10:21.32 363
50m: 33.37 33.37 250m: 3:08.42 39.67 450m: 5:46.79 39.61 650m: 8:26.14 39.07

100m: 1:11.03 37.66 300m: 3:47.61 39.19 500m: 6:26.66 39.87 700m: 9:06.02 39.88
150m: 1:49.83 38.80 350m: 4:27.52 39.91 550m: 7:07.10 40.44 750m: 9:45.69 39.67
200m: 2:28.75 38.92 400m: 5:07.18 39.66 600m: 7:47.07 39.97 800m: 10:21.32 35.63

12. KONNOVS Arturs 05 RBJSS Ridzene 1 10:23.50 359
50m: 32.08 32.08 250m: 3:02.38 39.47 450m: 5:43.74 40.63 650m: 8:28.35 41.08

100m: 1:07.23 35.15 300m: 3:43.23 40.85 500m: 6:25.18 41.44 700m: 9:09.16 40.81
150m: 1:44.65 37.42 350m: 4:23.16 39.93 550m: 7:05.93 40.75 750m: 9:50.58 41.42
200m: 2:22.91 38.26 400m: 5:03.11 39.95 600m: 7:47.27 41.34 800m: 10:23.50 32.92

13. SAZONOVS Mihails 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 10:23.74 359
50m: 32.31 32.31 250m: 3:09.86 40.52 450m: 5:52.42 40.63 650m: 8:31.80 35.52

100m: 1:09.83 37.52 300m: 3:50.21 40.35 500m: 6:33.57 41.15 700m: 9:10.14 38.34
150m: 1:49.46 39.63 350m: 4:31.15 40.94 550m: 7:14.60 41.03 750m: 9:49.59 39.45
200m: 2:29.34 39.88 400m: 5:11.79 40.64 600m: 7:56.28 41.68 800m: 10:23.74 34.15

14. LAIDINENS Aleksejs 04 RBJSS Ridzene 2 10:29.86 348
50m: 32.67 32.67 250m: 3:05.81 38.98 450m: 5:44.46 39.84 650m: 8:24.12 40.50

100m: 1:09.75 37.08 300m: 3:44.93 39.12 500m: 6:24.24 39.78 700m: 9:04.97 40.85
150m: 1:48.10 38.35 350m: 4:24.58 39.65 550m: 7:03.78 39.54 750m: 9:47.46 42.49
200m: 2:26.83 38.73 400m: 5:04.62 40.04 600m: 7:43.62 39.84 800m: 10:29.86 42.40

15. GRINBERGS Ralfs 05 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 10:30.66 347
50m: 33.53 33.53 250m: 3:08.78 39.76 450m: 5:48.38 40.29 650m: 8:31.20 40.84

100m: 1:11.16 37.63 300m: 3:48.07 39.29 500m: 6:29.11 40.73 700m: 9:11.77 40.57
150m: 1:49.76 38.60 350m: 4:27.99 39.92 550m: 7:09.27 40.16 750m: 9:52.55 40.78
200m: 2:29.02 39.26 400m: 5:08.09 40.10 600m: 7:50.36 41.09 800m: 10:30.66 38.11
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16. PERETS Vladyslav 05 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 10:34.20 341
50m: 31.96 31.96 250m: 3:05.67 39.29 450m: 5:49.49 41.62 650m: 8:36.11 41.64

100m: 1:09.66 37.70 300m: 3:45.87 40.20 500m: 6:31.04 41.55 700m: 9:17.41 41.30
150m: 1:47.80 38.14 350m: 4:26.61 40.74 550m: 7:12.50 41.46 750m: 9:58.81 41.40
200m: 2:26.38 38.58 400m: 5:07.87 41.26 600m: 7:54.47 41.97 800m: 10:34.20 35.39

17. EIDUKS Arturs 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 10:34.27 341
50m: 35.34 35.34 250m: 3:15.58 40.52 450m: 5:57.54 40.28 650m: 8:38.70 39.95

100m: 1:14.59 39.25 300m: 3:56.55 40.97 500m: 6:38.27 40.73 700m: 9:18.43 39.73
150m: 1:54.78 40.19 350m: 4:36.55 40.00 550m: 7:18.62 40.35 750m: 9:58.04 39.61
200m: 2:35.06 40.28 400m: 5:17.26 40.71 600m: 7:58.75 40.13 800m: 10:34.27 36.23

18. PILUKOVS Genadijs 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 10:49.03 318
50m: 32.54 32.54 250m: 3:14.61 41.75 450m: 6:02.04 41.49 650m: 8:48.72 41.43

100m: 1:10.72 38.18 300m: 3:56.31 41.70 500m: 6:44.07 42.03 700m: 9:30.22 41.50
150m: 1:51.50 40.78 350m: 4:38.49 42.18 550m: 7:25.73 41.66 750m: 10:10.43 40.21
200m: 2:32.86 41.36 400m: 5:20.55 42.06 600m: 8:07.29 41.56 800m: 10:49.03 38.60

19. BULKO Andrians 05 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 10:51.71 314
50m: 32.76 32.76 250m: 3:12.60 41.18 450m: 6:01.01 42.51 650m: 8:48.68 41.97

100m: 1:11.04 38.28 300m: 3:54.44 41.84 500m: 6:43.69 42.68 700m: 9:30.86 42.18
150m: 1:50.98 39.94 350m: 4:36.29 41.85 550m: 7:24.74 41.05 750m: 10:12.51 41.65
200m: 2:31.42 40.44 400m: 5:18.50 42.21 600m: 8:06.71 41.97 800m: 10:51.71 39.20

20. NOVIKOVS Ivans Ivo 05 RBJSS Ridzene 2 10:59.26 304
50m: 35.27 35.27 250m: 3:22.97 42.38 450m: 6:13.15 42.36 650m: 9:02.31 42.30

100m: 1:15.75 40.48 300m: 4:05.46 42.49 500m: 6:55.81 42.66 700m: 9:42.01 39.70
150m: 1:57.88 42.13 350m: 4:47.69 42.23 550m: 7:38.00 42.19 750m: 10:21.98 39.97
200m: 2:40.59 42.71 400m: 5:30.79 43.10 600m: 8:20.01 42.01 800m: 10:59.26 37.28

21. KORBS Ernests Janis 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 11:15.05 283
50m: 33.29 33.29 250m: 3:20.29 42.27 450m: 6:15.23 44.56 650m: 9:07.97 44.14

100m: 1:13.26 39.97 300m: 4:03.69 43.40 500m: 6:57.75 42.52 700m: 9:51.76 43.79
150m: 1:55.05 41.79 350m: 4:47.45 43.76 550m: 7:40.24 42.49 750m: 10:34.40 42.64
200m: 2:38.02 42.97 400m: 5:30.67 43.22 600m: 8:23.83 43.59 800m: 11:15.05 40.65

22. KOPTENKOVS Maksims 06 RBJSS Ridzene 1 11:24.26 272
50m: 35.16 35.16 250m: 3:23.49 43.21 450m: 6:19.87 44.28 650m: 9:15.71 44.48

100m: 1:15.84 40.68 300m: 4:07.77 44.28 500m: 7:03.08 43.21 700m: 10:00.56 44.85
150m: 1:57.09 41.25 350m: 4:50.67 42.90 550m: 7:47.36 44.28 750m: 10:44.44 43.88
200m: 2:40.28 43.19 400m: 5:35.59 44.92 600m: 8:31.23 43.87 800m: 11:24.26 39.82

23. KRIVANS Marks Viljams 04 RBJSS Ridzene 2 11:56.63 236
50m: 36.42 36.42 250m: 3:29.93 44.61 450m: 6:36.35 46.21 650m: 9:44.47 47.19

100m: 1:17.90 41.48 300m: 4:16.92 46.99 500m: 7:23.11 46.76 700m: 10:29.57 45.10
150m: 2:00.83 42.93 350m: 5:03.39 46.47 550m: 8:10.58 47.47 750m: 11:15.01 45.44
200m: 2:45.32 44.49 400m: 5:50.14 46.75 600m: 8:57.28 46.70 800m: 11:56.63 41.62

24. STOJANS Rodrigo 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 13:58.43 147
50m: 35.89 35.89 250m: 3:49.02 53.13 450m: 7:30.01 57.05 650m: 11:15.23 57.51

100m: 1:17.86 41.97 300m: 4:43.63 54.61 500m: 8:25.90 55.89 700m: 12:11.09 55.86
150m: 2:05.75 47.89 350m: 5:36.91 53.28 550m: 9:21.28 55.38 750m: 13:07.46 56.37
200m: 2:55.89 50.14 400m: 6:32.96 56.05 600m: 10:17.72 56.44 800m: 13:58.43 50.97

DNS SAPUZHAK Yaroslav 06 RBJSS Ridzene 2
DNS SVARPSTONS Ivars 05 RBJSS Ridzene 2
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Event 5 Women, 1500m Freestyle Open
14.01.2022 - 19:53 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts

1. DZILUMA Elizabete 04 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 19:45.51 464
50m: 35.36 35.36 450m: 5:47.87 40.09 850m: 11:07.55 39.99 1250m: 16:29.37 40.57

100m: 1:13.50 38.14 500m: 6:28.54 40.67 900m: 11:47.66 40.11 1300m: 17:10.05 40.68
150m: 1:51.55 38.05 550m: 7:08.80 40.26 950m: 12:27.39 39.73 1350m: 17:50.74 40.69
200m: 2:30.06 38.51 600m: 7:48.80 40.00 1000m: 13:08.42 41.03 1400m: 18:31.02 40.28
250m: 3:09.20 39.14 650m: 8:28.42 39.62 1050m: 13:48.75 40.33 1450m: 19:09.57 38.55
300m: 3:49.19 39.99 700m: 9:08.25 39.83 1100m: 14:29.34 40.59 1500m: 19:45.51 35.94
350m: 4:28.52 39.33 750m: 9:47.68 39.43 1150m: 15:09.13 39.79
400m: 5:07.78 39.26 800m: 10:27.56 39.88 1200m: 15:48.80 39.67

Event 6 Men, 1500m Freestyle Open
14.01.2022 - 19:53 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts

1. LIEPA Arturs 03 RBJSS Ridzene 1 16:37.78 614
50m: 28.35 28.35 450m: 4:51.59 33.26 850m: 9:18.15 32.95 1250m: 13:48.24 34.12

100m: 1:00.41 32.06 500m: 5:24.85 33.26 900m: 9:51.74 33.59 1300m: 14:22.29 34.05
150m: 1:33.20 32.79 550m: 5:57.38 32.53 950m: 10:25.26 33.52 1350m: 14:56.51 34.22
200m: 2:06.04 32.84 600m: 6:30.91 33.53 1000m: 10:58.99 33.73 1400m: 15:30.96 34.45
250m: 2:39.16 33.12 650m: 7:04.14 33.23 1050m: 11:32.75 33.76 1450m: 16:04.96 34.00
300m: 3:12.17 33.01 700m: 7:38.16 34.02 1100m: 12:06.60 33.85 1500m: 16:37.78 32.82
350m: 3:45.20 33.03 750m: 8:11.61 33.45 1150m: 12:40.20 33.60
400m: 4:18.33 33.13 800m: 8:45.20 33.59 1200m: 13:14.12 33.92

2. VEGERIS Maksis Maksimilians 03 RBJSS Ridzene 2 18:11.08 469
50m: 31.41 31.41 450m: 5:28.28 37.35 850m: 10:22.51 36.72 1250m: 15:12.88 35.84

100m: 1:07.78 36.37 500m: 6:05.06 36.78 900m: 10:59.09 36.58 1300m: 15:49.32 36.44
150m: 1:44.96 37.18 550m: 6:41.73 36.67 950m: 11:35.42 36.33 1350m: 16:25.22 35.90
200m: 2:21.66 36.70 600m: 7:18.94 37.21 1000m: 12:11.58 36.16 1400m: 17:01.05 35.83
250m: 2:58.48 36.82 650m: 7:55.35 36.41 1050m: 12:47.83 36.25 1450m: 17:36.54 35.49
300m: 3:36.12 37.64 700m: 8:32.03 36.68 1100m: 13:23.92 36.09 1500m: 18:11.08 34.54
350m: 4:13.65 37.53 750m: 9:08.78 36.75 1150m: 14:00.87 36.95
400m: 4:50.93 37.28 800m: 9:45.79 37.01 1200m: 14:37.04 36.17

3. VEGERIS Francis Daniels 03 RBJSS Ridzene 2 18:16.66 462
50m: 31.14 31.14 450m: 5:24.41 37.25 850m: 10:22.45 37.01 1250m: 15:16.08 36.99

100m: 1:06.59 35.45 500m: 6:01.67 37.26 900m: 10:59.24 36.79 1300m: 15:53.14 37.06
150m: 1:42.47 35.88 550m: 6:39.02 37.35 950m: 11:35.81 36.57 1350m: 16:29.69 36.55
200m: 2:18.85 36.38 600m: 7:16.51 37.49 1000m: 12:12.33 36.52 1400m: 17:06.15 36.46
250m: 2:55.61 36.76 650m: 7:53.90 37.39 1050m: 12:48.98 36.65 1450m: 17:42.33 36.18
300m: 3:32.62 37.01 700m: 8:30.96 37.06 1100m: 13:25.52 36.54 1500m: 18:16.66 34.33
350m: 4:09.67 37.05 750m: 9:08.24 37.28 1150m: 14:02.32 36.80
400m: 4:47.16 37.49 800m: 9:45.44 37.20 1200m: 14:39.09 36.77

4. VASILJEVS Romans 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 18:26.89 449
50m: 32.34 32.34 450m: 5:28.25 37.35 850m: 10:25.51 36.89 1250m: 15:24.36 36.86

100m: 1:08.38 36.04 500m: 6:05.77 37.52 900m: 11:02.85 37.34 1300m: 16:01.92 37.56
150m: 1:45.34 36.96 550m: 6:42.57 36.80 950m: 11:39.90 37.05 1350m: 16:38.97 37.05
200m: 2:22.52 37.18 600m: 7:19.50 36.93 1000m: 12:17.34 37.44 1400m: 17:16.26 37.29
250m: 2:59.05 36.53 650m: 7:56.40 36.90 1050m: 12:54.65 37.31 1450m: 17:53.16 36.90
300m: 3:36.69 37.64 700m: 8:33.75 37.35 1100m: 13:32.79 38.14 1500m: 18:26.89 33.73
350m: 4:13.72 37.03 750m: 9:11.44 37.69 1150m: 14:09.91 37.12
400m: 4:50.90 37.18 800m: 9:48.62 37.18 1200m: 14:47.50 37.59
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Event 6, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

5. MEIJERS Miks 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 19:25.69 385
50m: 32.39 32.39 450m: 5:42.59 39.98 850m: 10:57.50 38.70 1250m: 16:12.29 39.35

100m: 1:08.46 36.07 500m: 6:21.39 38.80 900m: 11:36.56 39.06 1300m: 16:51.70 39.41
150m: 1:45.95 37.49 550m: 7:00.12 38.73 950m: 12:16.03 39.47 1350m: 17:30.89 39.19
200m: 2:25.02 39.07 600m: 7:39.43 39.31 1000m: 12:55.71 39.68 1400m: 18:09.76 38.87
250m: 3:03.83 38.81 650m: 8:19.78 40.35 1050m: 13:34.70 38.99 1450m: 18:48.39 38.63
300m: 3:42.89 39.06 700m: 8:59.32 39.54 1100m: 14:14.42 39.72 1500m: 19:25.69 37.30
350m: 4:22.45 39.56 750m: 9:39.07 39.75 1150m: 14:53.71 39.29
400m: 5:02.61 40.16 800m: 10:18.80 39.73 1200m: 15:32.94 39.23


